

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 869, Page 18, Section 99.845, Line 179,
2 by deleting after the phrase "calendar year," the word "or"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 182, by inserting after the phrase "fifty thousand
5 inhabitants" the following:

6 "; or

7 (4) Blighted areas consisting solely of property formerly included in an airport noise
8 mitigation program located within three contiguous municipalities in any county with a charter form
9 of government and with more than nine hundred fifty thousand inhabitants. For the purposes of this
10 section, "formerly included in an airport noise mitigation program" means a redevelopment area
11 containing at least five hundred fifty acres purchased for noise abatement or runway expansion at an
12 international airport"; and

13
14 Further amend said bill and section, Page 21, Line 283, by deleting all of said line and inserting in
15 lieu thereof the following:

16
17 "listed by name in the applicable appropriations bill after August 28, [2015] 2016, which
18 involve [either]:"; and

19
20 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 284, by deleting the word "or" and inserting in lieu
21 thereof the word "[or]"; and

22
23 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 342, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
24 thereof the following:

25
26 "intelligence jobs; or

27 (c) Property formerly included in an airport noise mitigation program"; and

28
29 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 293, by inserting after the word "aggregate." the
30 following:

31
32 "At no time shall the annual amount of the new state revenues for disbursements from the
33 Missouri supplemental tax increment financing fund for redevelopment plans and projects eligible
34 under the provisions of paragraph (c) of this subdivision exceed four million dollars in the
35 aggregate."; and

36
Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 294, by inserting after the phrase "paragraphs (a)
2 and (b)" the phrase "or in both paragraphs (b) and (c)"; and
3

4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 297, by inserting after the word "aggregate" the
5 following:
6

7 ". To the extent a redevelopment plan or project independently meets the eligibility criteria
8 set forth in both paragraphs (a) and (c) of this subdivision, then at no such time shall the annual
9 amount of new state revenues for disbursements from the Missouri supplemental tax increment
10 financing fund for such eligible redevelopment plan or project exceed four million dollars in the
11 aggregate. No disbursements shall be made under this section for any property described in
12 paragraph (c) of subdivision (3) of subsection 10 of this section until a test for radioactive materials
13 is completed at the site at the expense of the party seeking a disbursement under this section"; and
14

15 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
16 accordingly.